CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, May 10, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0051

Jeff Jack

Michael Von QOhlen

Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

Melissa Hawthorne

APPLICANT: Ben Heimsath
OWNER: Lane Northcut
ADDRESS: 4600 MANCHACA RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a varianee from the
maximum compatibility height requirement of Section 25-2-1063 (C) (2) from three
stories and 40 feet to 87 feet (to the peak of the spire only) in order to erect an
addition to a Religious Assembly use in an “LO", Limited Office zoning district.
The L.and Development Code states the height limitations for a structure are three
stories and 40 feet, if the structure is more than 50 feet and not more than 100
feet from property in an “SF.5” or more restrictive zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from the maximum compatibility height
requirement of Section 25-2-1063 (C) (3) from 40 feet plus one foot for each 10
feet of distance in excess of 100 feet from property zoned “SF-5" or more

restrictive to 48 feet (to ridge peak of sanctuary) in order to erect an addition to a
Religious Assembly use in an “LO", Limited Office zoning district.

BOARD’'S DECISION: POSTPONED TO JUNE 14, 2010; RE-NOTIFICATION
NEEDED

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unigue to the property in that;

{(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:



3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
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Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison Chairman




Austin Independent School District

Department of Construction Management
May 5, 2010

Board of Adjustment

City of Austin

Planning & Development Review Department
c/o Susan Walker

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78757-8810

RE: Woodlawn Baptist Church
4800 Manchaca Road
Case #: C15-2010-0051
Public Hearing Board of Adjustment — May 10, 2010

Dear Board Members:

The Austin Independent School District's Joslin Elementary School campus, at 4500
Manchaca Road, is direclly across Cimerron Trail from Woodlawn Baptist Church, at
4600 Manchaca Road. The District understands that hecause the school property is
zoned &F-3, any proposed development of surrounding properties will be subject to
additional height restrictions prescribed by City of Austin Compatibility Standards. The
Qistrict also understands that the Church intends to build a new sanctuary building along
the frontage of Cimerron Trail, and that the Compatibility Standards are impacting the
height of the steeple and the roof of the sanctuary.

The Church and the school have a lang history of cooperation and mutual support. The
waiver requested by the Church from the Compatibility Standards triggered by the
zoning of the school site, and the extra steeple height, wili have no detrimental impact on
AISD or the Joslin Elementary School campus. Accordingly, AISD supports the
Church’s request for a waiver from these additional height restrictions, and has no
objections to the Board's granting the requested waiver,

Sincerely,

s ha™

Curlis E. Shaw,
Director

1111 West 6th Strect, Suite B-300 = Austin, Texas 78703-5338 = (512) 414-1715




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants andfor their agent{s} are expscted to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contect a neighborhood or
environmendal orgamization that has expressed an  interest ig an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continzation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or eominission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The hody holding a public hearing on an appezl
wilt determine whether a personr has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an inlerest to a
board or commission by:

»  delivering a written siaterment to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be deliveved to the contact person Histed on a
motice); ar

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
s is the record owner of property within 500 fzet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood orpanization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
departmment no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible depariment.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

—

Wrilten comments mus! be submitied to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Cogncil; the
schedaled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2018-0351; 4600 Manchaca Road
Contact: Susan Walker, (512} 974-2202

Public Hearing:

Board of Adjustment, May 1G, 2010
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants andfor their ageni(s} are expected 1o allend a public
hearing, you are nan required 1o asend. Howewvar, if you do allend, you
have Ihe opporunity 1o speak FOR or AGAINST ihe propossd
development or change.  You may alse contacl a neighborhood of
envisonmendst organization thal bas expressed an interest [n an
application alfecting your neighberiood.

During a public heering, the board or comemission may posipons or
continue an application's hearing 30 & later dete, or recommend approval
or denial of the apphieation, IF the board or commissicn announces a
speeilic date and time for a postponement or continuation thal is not Ialer
ihan 60 days from the announcemenl, no further notice is required.

A beard or commission’s decision may be appealed by 8 parson with
standing to sppeal, or an interested party that is identifed 25 a person whoe
can eppeal the dzcision, The bedy holding a public hearing on an appeat
will determine whether & person has standing o appeal the decision,

An interested party is defined ag a person whao is the applicant or record
gwner of the subject propaity, or who communicales an interestio a
board or commission by:

« defivering o written stetement to the board or comendssion beloro o
duzing the public hezring that gererally identifies the {ssaes of
concern fit may be delivered to the contact person Histed on a
neffce); ar

+  appraring and spzaking for the record afthe public hearing,

and;

+ Decupies & primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subjecl
property or propozed develapment;

+ i5 the record owner of propeny within 500 feet of the subject propenty
of proposed development; or

+ it en officer of an eavironmenial or neighborbeod organizalion thal
has an interest in or whoze declored boundarias afe within 500 feet of
(he subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the direclor of the responsible
department no leter than 1% days afier the decislon, An appeal form may
be availeble from 1he responsible departiment.

For additional informatien on the City of Auslin's land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.t.usAdevelopment.

! \Wrilten comments mus! ke submitied to the board or commission (orthe

| contact persen listad on the notice} bafore or at a public hezring. Your

b coauments should inzlude the name of the board or commission, or Couneil; the
scheduted date of the public hesring; the Case Numbey; and the contact person
listed on the notize.

Cage Number: C1520{9-0051; 4600 Manchaca Road
Contact: Susan Walker, (512} 974-2202

Public Hearing:

Bogrd of Adjustment, May 16, 2010
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although spplicents endior their genl(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required ta anend. However, if yos do attend, you
have tke cpportuniy o spak FOR ar AGADNST the proposed
dev2lopment or change. You my also contsct & psighborhpod aor
environmental organization that has exprested an inlerest in an
application affecling your neighborhood.

During a pabliz beering, the board or commission may postponz or
conlinus an application®s hearing to a lstes date, or recommerd approval
or dznial of the application, I 1he board or COMMELS i0n ARKOLTCEs a
specific date and rime far & postpeazmenl oF continustion thal is not latar
than 60 days from the ennouncemant, no furthisr rotice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealud by 2 person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is idsntilied 25 2 person whe
can appeal ths decision. The body kolding a public hearing on en appeal
will deteminz whzther a person has standin B to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined ns peorson who is the spplicant or reord
owner of the subjeel property, or who communicates an inizrest 1o a
board or commission by:

*  delivering a written ststement 1p the baard or comuanission before or
during the public hesring that generally identifies the issues of
concern (i may be detivered 1o ihe comta-t person listed on g
uodice}); or

v eppearing and speaking for the record 21 the public hesring;
and:
* OCeupies a primary residerce that is within 500 fest of the subjest
property or proposed devalopmen;
* Isthe record owner of propany within 300 feet of the subject property
of propored developmant; or
« i an officer of an eavironmental or neighborkosd arganization ihat
has an interest in or whote declered boundaries afe within SO0 feet of
the subject propesty or proposed developmant.

A noiice of aspeal must be Tiked with the director ef tha responsible
depariment na fater than 10 days after the decision, An appeal form may
bz availahle from ihe responsible deparimaent.

Far edditionst infermation on the City of Austi's land developmens
process, visil our web site: www.cl awstin, bo.us'developarent.

| Written comuments must bz submitted to the board o commission {or the
| contzct pzrson Hated on the nothce) before or &1 a publis henring. Your

] comments should include the name of the boad or eoremission, or Council: tha
ff scheduled dite of the publi heaiing; the Case Number; 2nd the contact person

] listed on the natice.
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Csre Number: C152010-0051; 4600 Manchnca Roxd
Contact: Susan Walker, (512} 574.2202 “
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| | Hoard of Adjasimant, BMey 10, 2010 A
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PUDLIC HEARING ENFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent{s) are expecied to attend & public
hearing, you are not required 1o sttend.  However, il you do altend, you
have the opportunity fo speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change.  You may also contact a neighborood or
enviranmental organization thet hes expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhaod,

During a public hearing, the beard or commission may postpoas or
cantinis an spplication’s hearing to a later date, or meanmmend approval
of denial of the application, I 1le bosrd or commissicn snncunces a
specilic date and time for 4 postponement or continuatian thet is not Jater
than &1 days (fom the announcement, no furlher notice is required.

A bozrd of commission's deeision may be appealed Ly & person with
standing to appeal, or aninterested party that is identifisd 53 a person who
<an appeal the decislon. The body holding 2 public heating on 2n sppesl
will delermine whellier a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An fnterested party is defined s a person who is the appticant or record
owner of the subjeet propeny, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

o delivering a written statement to the board or commission before o
during the public bearing that gencrally identifies the issyss of
concem fif nxay be delivered to the comoct person lsted an o
nodfee); or

«  appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing:

and;
+ occuples & primary residence that is within $00 feet of the subjest
properly of proposed development;
+ 15 tha record owner of property within 500 feet of the subjest propernty
ar prapased development; or
+ 15 an officer of an environmantal or nelghborhood organization that
ias an interes! in or whose declared boundarics sfe within 500 feet of
ihe subject propesty or greposed development.

A natice of appeal must be filed with the directer of the respansible
deparimeznt no later than 10 days after the decisfon. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department,

For additiona] informalicn on the City of Austin’s land develapment
pracess, visit our web site: www.chauslin i us/devel oprent.
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Writtzn comments must be submitied to the boanl or commission (or the

i conlzel person fisted oa the notice) before or at a poblic heering. Your
comments should include the name of the board er commission, or Cowncil; the

seheduted date of the public hearing; the Case Numbear; and the contact person

i listed on the ngtice,

Cage Number: C3520H0-0051; 4500 Manchaca Road
Contact: Susan Walker, (552} 974-2202
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Board of Adjusiment, May £4, 2050
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I you vse ths form to corment, it mey be returned to;

Cily of Austln-Planning & Development Review Depariment! 2* Fleor
OO Svsen Walker
PO, Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do alttend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhooed.

During a public hearing, the board or comunission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
__ specific date and time for a postponement or continaation that is not later

than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or conmission’s decision may be agpealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The bedy holding a pubtic hearing on an appesl
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party s defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to &
board or cammission by,

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it mav be delivered fo the comact person listed on a
nofice); orF

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

» Occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
propeniy or proposed development;

» is the record owner of property within 300 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmenlal or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 300 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no Tater than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible depariment.

For additionai information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments mus! be submitted to the board or commission {or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
commients should inchide the name of the board or commission, or Council, the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
lisied on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0051; 4600 Manchaca Road
Contact: Susan Whaiker, (512) 974-22(:2

Public Hearing:

Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010

Hiety Sl TN

Your Name (please pring)

L4500 Merle

Your addressies) t%wn_am____ by _mb: application

\c\m% :mav - S 2 IO

Date
Baytime Telephone:

3 H Em _= _.n,_:a__.

B¢ ebject -
d, Aust, Ty %%w\rﬁm\l

m

Signature

Comments:

I you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2™ Floor
70 Susan Walker
F. C. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or the
contact person tisted on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Couneil; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0051; 460G Manchaca Road
Contact: Susan Wallier, (512) 974-2202

Public Hearing:

Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010
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I you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2" Floor
Cr0 Susan Walker
I. O, Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or tha
contact person {isted on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comiments shoold include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

| Case Number: C15-2016-0051; 4600 Manchaca Raoad
Contact: Susan Walker, (512} 974-2202
Public Hearing:
Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010
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Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be reiumed to:

City of Austia-Flanning & Development Review Department/ 2°° Floor
C/0O Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 75767-8810




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or the
contact persen listed on the notice) before or at & public hearing, Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice,

_ Case Number: C15-2010-0851; 4600 Maachaca Road
. Contact: Susan Wallier, (512) 974-2202

Public Hearing: _

| Board of Adjustment, May 19, 2010
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If you use this form to commeny, it may be returned to:

City of Austia-Flanning & Development Review Department/ 2° Fioor
C/0 Susan Watker
P.O. Box 1083
Austin, TX 78767-8810

H

Written comments must bs subsmiited to the board or commission {or the

Il contact persen listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

numm Number: C15-20103-0051; 46G¢ Manchaca Road
| i Contact: Susan Walker, (512) 974-2202
| Pubfic Hearing:
Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010
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1f you use this form 1o comment, it may be retumed to: ,

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Depastment/ 2™ Floor
C/0 Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8310




Writien comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council, the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0051; 4600 Manchaca Road
Conénct: Susan Walker, (512) 974-2202

Public Hearing:

Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010
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Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be retumed to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2™ Floor
CfO Susan Walker
P.O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Written comments must bs submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your

comments should includs the name of the board or comumission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number, and the contact person |
listed on the notice.

: Case Number: C13-2010-0051; 4600 Manchzea Road
_ Contaet: Susan Walker, (512) 974-2202
W Prlblic Hearing:

Board of Adjustment, May 10, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Departmeat/ 2™ Floor
C/0 Susen Walker
P. O, Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Written comments must be submitted to the board ar conumission {or the
contact person listed on the notice) bafore or at a public hearing, Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, ar Conncil; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

| listed on the notice.

| Case Number: C15-2010-0051; 4600 Manchzca Road |
| Contact: Susan Walker, (512) 974-2202 |
Public Hearing;

Board of Adjustment, May 16, 2010
L
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Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2°° Floor
C/0O Susan Walker
P.O.Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Your Name (please prist) {31 object
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Writien comments must be submiited to the board ar commission (or the
contact parson listed on the notice} befora or at a public hearing. Your
commeiits should inclede the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.~ C15-2010-005
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE | ¥~ OU[ 6| (2 153

WARNING: Filing of this appcal stops all affected construction : ActQI[@L LD ‘ O (-L 27 ‘-\fgd

PLEASE:
APPLICATION MUST | STREET ADDRISS: 4600 Manchaca Road, Austin
BE TYPED WITH ALL | ILexas Sl

REQUESTED - o
INFORM ATION LEGAL DI:E)CR.IPTIDNI Subdmsmn — Western
COMPLETED. Trails Sec |

Lot(s)__32__ Block__A Outlot Divigton,_

I/We_Ben Heimsath __ on behalf of mysclf/ourselves as

authorized agent for

Woodlawn Baptist Church affirm that on __ April 16, _ 2010,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
_x ERECT __ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE ___REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

A Sanctuarv Addition to the existing church structure that includes a
steeplc and pilched roof,

o7 ?umd& 25-2- 100> (C)fz) (5+u4 L
ina LO dlslm,t '2_1‘) 2 - ’ 0(53 CCB( 3) LL(E m C’Q%
(zoning district) —+45 S@—U\d—[,w_

sulliciency of and weight of | VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my

evidence  supporting ~ the | op4itlament to the requested variance is based on the
lindings described  below.

Therefore, you must complete i'ulluwing: ﬁndings’ (see page 5 of application for
esch of the applicable | explanation of findings):

Findings Statements as part
of your application. Failure | REASONABLE USE:
to do %o may resnlt in your
;ﬂ'::::;::: I;i:i;::f:::da:: 1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do
not allow for a reasonable use because:

Cof

[



The pitched roof and steeple form is reasonable for a church use and is commaonly used to
convey an iconic image for congregational activities, The LO zoning district, (which the
applicant has applied for concurrent to this variance application) would otherwise allow
for sufficient height to accommodatc the pitched roof and stecplc as proposed by the
architects with a modified spire. Additional limits, howcver, have been imposed due (o
the adjacent ATSD school property which, though fully developed in a non-residential
usc, sll triggers the extra height limitations of the Compatibility Ordinance.

The applicant also believes the steeple design should not requite modification of the spire
as it will significantly impact the design character of the overall steeple. Therefore, the
applicant requests an additional height Himit, beyond that of the LO zone is appropriate
and should be granted as a reasonable use.

2. (1) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The hardship is unique and is only caused by the adjacency of a developed church site
next to a developed AISD school site. The church property is largely developed with an
existing building that has limited locations lor building an addition. The proposed
addition will replace an existing classroom structurc with a new worship space. The new
worship space is causing the need for the height of the pitched rool and stceple. The
height constraint is entirely due to the Compatibility Ordinance height limits triggered by
the adjacent AISD property. Though the school property is fully developed and is a non-
residential use, the wording of the Compatibility Ordinance docs not grant the same
waiver of the ordinance with AISD schools as would otherwise be granted for a
developed non-residential use.

(b} The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The specilic adjacency of & developed church property to a developed AISD school
properly is not general to the area, and is unique to this property and its surrounding
church neighbors.

ARFEA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will nat impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located becausc:

There will be no impact on the neighborhood, adjacent uses or regulations because the
area requiring the extra height is limited only to the northern edge of the property that is
adjacent to the AISD school. The pitch ol the church roof and the steeple are not visible




from the rest of the neighborhood as the existing buildings screen all of the new
construction.

Also, the Compatiblity Ordiance height limits trigpered by the residential uses to the
South and East of the church property are in effect and arc not impacted by the variance
request with a modificd steeple. Tf the full steeple height is granted, however, the extra
height would only be approximately 15 feet,

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance 1o a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-sireet parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the sitc
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

3

The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading ol vehicles on
public strects in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the sile becausc:




NOTE: The Buard cannot APPL[CANT CERTIFICATE hd T afﬁl'nl thﬂt T'I"Iy SMTEITICI‘ILS
grant a  variance | contained in the complete application are true and correct

that would provide | to the best of my knowledge and belief,
the applicant with a N

special privilege not Signed : ‘
enjoyed by others 210 cli
similarly  situated Address__2 108 EM Franklin_.

or potentinlly . ‘ e . ,
similarly situated. City, State & Zip Austin, Texas 78723

Muil

Printed _ Ben Heimsath__ Phone __ 478-1621 __ Date
__April 16, 2010

OWNERS CERTTFICATE ~ | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and corrcet to the bést HF my knowledge and belief,

Signed /7/:::.4,,
ey

City, Stale & Zip ___, Austin, TX 787435

e Wil Address__ 4600 Manchaca Road

Printed _ Lane Northout Phone _ 442-7858 Date __April 16,2010

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST
TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

{The [ollowing s intended to provide assistance in explaining the varionee process. ‘1Mese suggestions are not intended
to be 2 complete or exhaustive guide in ussisting you through this process.)

VARIANCE RECHIIREMENTS:

Genernl Requirementsy

A. A variunee may be granted if, because of special eircumstunces of a property, the sirict application ol the Lund
Development Code repulitions deprives the property owner of privilepes that ure enjoyed by another person who
owns property in the ureu that kas the same 2oning designation as the properly for which the varianee is requested,

B. A variance W o regulation may not grunt special privilepes that ure inconsistent with the limitations on othet
propertics in the aven or in (he district in which the property is located,

SURMITTAL REQUIREMENTS: (Failure to complete the application or to submit afl the required materials
will result in non-acceptance of the application.)

{1} A completed application indicating all varinnces being requested. An application must include proposed
findings that will support requested variances, The required findings must address ench variance being
sought.

(2) A site plan to scale indicsting present and proposed eonstruction and location and use of structures on
ndjacent lots,

(3) A tax plat with subject property clearly marked indicnting property withio a 500-foot radius. These are
available from the Travis Central Appraisal District at 8314 Cross Park Drive (834-9138).

(4) Check made payabl: to the City of Austin for the Board of Adjustment applicstion fee. (Residential #oning
« %360, All other zonings - $660.)




(5) Other Information - Although the following is not a requirement of subiittal you may wish to include
additional information that may assist the Board in making an informed decision regarding your request
such as: photos of the site ar visual aids ta support the request, letters from the neighborhood nssociation(s)
ete. Any sdditional information you wish to submit must be in sur office one werk prior to the meeting,
The Board will receive a packet with all information that has been submiited on the Thursday prior to the
meetingr,

(6) Austin Encrgy approval

Varfances upproved by the Bourd are limited fo und conditioned upon the plans and specifications prescnted by the
upplicants, excepl us modificd by the Board,

REQUIRED FINDINGS: Al variance lindings must be met in order for (he Board to prunmt & variance, An

application must include proposed findings that will support the requested voriunce. Incomplete applications will not
be accepled,

Repsnnahle Uge:

Applicotion must demonstrate lu the Board how the zoning regulations applicable o the property do ol
alfow for a reasanable use of the property, [Note: The Doard cunnot approve d varance for a wse that is not
ullowed in the zoning district in which the property is locuted. This requires u change in zoning. |

A Application must demonstrate to the Board how the hardship for which the variance is mequested s
unifue lo the property.  Hurdship should be speeific to the property for which ihe varance is being
requested. (For example, topography, Lol configuration, or any physical construint that would limit the
placement of the structure or prevent compliance with required site development repulations, ele.} A
strictly [inuncial or persanal teason is not a vatid hurdship.

b Application must Jemonstrate to the Bourd why the hardship is not geneml to the arca in which the
propetly 15 located, Desctibe how the hardship reluting to the sile is different from other properties in
the arcu,

Aren Character:

Application must demaonsirute to the Board how (e variance will not aller the charneter ol the area adjncent
lo the property, will ool impair the uss of adjucent canforming property, and will not impair the purpese of
the zoning regulations of the zoning district in which the property is Incnted.

NOTE: Purking variances require
—t. .
additionat findings 10 be mude, The | Board of Adjustment Staff:
additional [Tidings ure listed on the

opplication  and  must wlso  be Susan Walker, Planper
completed  for submitinl of the 974-2202
upphication.

Diana  Ramirez, Administrntive Specialist, Board
Secretary
974-2241

Fax #974-6536

Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road, 2" Floor

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088



JOSLIN PARK

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

N SUBJECT TRACT
- ZONING CASE#  ©15-2010-0051
¥ 2 u o ZONING BOUNDARY ADDRESS: 4600 MANCHACA RD
GRID: F18-19 & G18-19
["."] PENDING CASE MANAGER: 5. WALKER

"= 2DO| This mAp has been producnd by (.15, Services for tha aols puipose ul yoogrophic rataranc.
Nu warranty {5 made by e City of Auatin regarding spectfic accuragy or comjlte ess,




City of Austin

Austin’s Community-Owned Electric Utility www.austinenergy.com

Town Lake Center « 721 Barton Springs Road = Austin, Texas » 78704

April 20, 2010

Ben Heimsath
2108 EM Franklin
Austin Texas 78723

Re: 4600 Manchaca Rd
1£32 Blk A Western Trails Sec 1

Dear Mr. Heimsath,

Austin Enerpy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property
requesting to increase the height limitations by 15 feet in order to ercct a Sanctuary
addition to the existing church structure that ineludes g steeple and pitched roof. Austin
Energy has no conflicts with this application as requested and shown on the attached red-
stamped sketch,

Thank you for chiccking with us in advance. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at 322-6015.

Sincercly,

Ricky Jackson
Public Involvement/Real Estate Services

Ce: Diana Ramirez and Susan Walker
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